

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC (Crl.) 5856

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in CRLRC 933/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHANMUGHAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel submits that petitioner has surrendered  
and he has sent the proof thereof to him. He submitted  
documents as the proof of surrender. Learned counsel requests  
for an adjournment by one week. List after Diwali Holidays.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master