

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 6727 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRMP. NO. 3734/2002 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6727/2001

SHANMUGHAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for clarification/direction)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

Crl. Misc. Petition is dismissed.

Neelam

(Shelly Sen Gupta)
Court Master